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Section 888.130  Fees and Manner of Payment

a)	There is no fee for the preliminary review of estimated remediation costs under Section 888.115 of this Part.

b)	The fee for the review of an application for review of remediation costs under Section 888.125 of this Part is $250 for each remediation site reviewed.

c)	The fee for a review under this Part shall be in addition to any other fees, payments, or assessments under Title XVII of the Act and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 740.  The fee shall be paid by check or money order made payable to "Treasurer − State of Illinois, for Deposit in the Hazardous Waste Fund".  The check or money order shall include the Illinois inventory identification number and the Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) or Social Security Number (SSN) of the Remediation Applicant.
